

KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Narketpally - 508 254

QUESTION AND ANSWER WITH NAMES NOTED BY CHAIRPERSON - CLINICAL MEETING ON 31.07.2014

- Question:** - What is the size of portal entry? (Dr. V. Anil, 1st year PG in Psychiatry)

Answer: - 5 mm to 10 mm (Dr. Ravi Pavan Kumar, Sr. Resident in Orthopaedics)
- Question:** - Why flexible instrumentation not being used? (Dr. V. Anil, 1st year PG in Psychiatry).

Answer: it is yet to be introduced (Dr. Ravi Pavan Kumar, Sr. Resident in Orthopaedics).
- Question:** - What is the suture material used? (Dr. V. Anil, 1st year PG in Psychiatry).

Answer: Fiber material (Dr. Ravi Pavan Kumar, Sr. Resident in Orthopaedics).
- Question:** - What is role of mobilization under anaesthesia & steroid injection? (Dr. C.S. Jain, Professor & HOD of Paediatrics).

Answer: To gain range of movement & to prevent further adhesions (Dr. Ravi Pavan Kumar, Sr. Resident in Orthopaedics).
- Question:** - Why repair was not done in this patient? (Dr. S. Samata, PG in Paediatrics).

Answer: Trial of mobilization was done to improve range of movements, if patient present with symptoms later then we have to go for orthoscopic repair (Dr. Ravi Pavan Kumar, Sr. Resident in Orthopaedics).